U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

05-31-200	2 SHEET
	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
To The Commissioner of Patent1021080281.Name of Conveying Party(ies):Kenneth S. Boyd5 - 28 - 07	 attached Wigh Al 29 current of copy thereof. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): FINANCE SECTION TYCO ELECTRONICS CORP. 2901 Fulling Mill Road Middletown, PA 17057 USA
Additional name(s) of Conveying Parties attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) and address(es) of Receiving Parties Attached? [] Yes [X] No
 3. SUBMISSION TYPE [X] NEW [] Resubmission (NON-RECORDATION) Document [] Correction of PTO Error (Reel/Frame [] Corrective Document (Reel/Frame Execution Date(s): April 8, 2002 	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional numbers attached? <u>No</u> If this document is being filed together with a new enter the date the patent application was signed b A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/113,513 	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Joseph A. Tessari, Esquire TYCO TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES 4550 New Linden Hill Road—Suite 450 Wilmington, DE 19808-2952 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed: \$ Authorized to be Charged: \$40.00 8. Deposit account number: 50-0979 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5 9. To the best of knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5 Date: May 18, 2002 Joseph E. Chovanes, Reg. No. 33,481 5	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	PATENT REEL: 012930 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kenneth S. Boyd, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am an Inventor of an invention which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, said application being more fully identified as follows:

Title: FUSE RELAY BOX APPARATUS, METHODS AND ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE Inventor(s): Kenneth S. Boyd Filed: Application No.: Attorney Docket No.: 17846

and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto TYCO ELECTRONICS CORP., an organization having its principal place of business at 2901 Fulling Mill Road. Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057, USA, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Intestimony whereof I have affixed my signature Witness

Witness)

388184-1

PATENT REEL: 012930 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 05/28/2002